
MARIPE, J. 
lli THE HIGH COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF BOTSWANA 
HELD AT MAUN 

Case No: MAHMN - 00007~22 

In the matter between: 

GCWIHABA RESOURCES (PlY) L ,aAlltJ ~!':~ ,;cu~,. ... . PRIVATE BAG 30, MAUN 
:•: CIVIL REGISTRY , :, ., 
'~.)\ . . :J.;.~·ii" . ~I\ 1r i- • 3 •.41"~:l-• ·• 

.',(tt~\111;; 1 3 APR 202 :!~~ :.\1 .\~hltlt. . .., : -~t. ·, And 

APPLICANT 

··~ ;t'1 .. t';~. , :.- : ·. 
;•: , ~ ; , · , -•,: • I 

MINISTER OF MINERALS & EN ERG } I\!'' l)()CUMElltS ~~:El D .. : : . FIRST RESPONDENT 
I ~TIM~Eid!::~!:::J!: .. ·~· S~IG~~:,=~----ATTORNEY GENERAL '" SECOND RESPONDENT 

ITEM 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Notice of Motion 

INDEX OF PLEADINGS 
VOLUME 2 - PART 2 OF 2 

DESCRIPTION 

Affidavit in Support Of Application For Condonation-Ofentse Ditsele 

Draft Order 

Answering Affidavit 

Replying Affidavit 
Annexure RA1-Letter dated 23 January 2018 

Annexure RA2-Letter dated 16 February 2018 

Annexure RA3-Letter dated 02' August 2018 

Annexure RA4-Letter dated 16· February 2018 

Annexure RA5-RA6-Email Correspondence 

Annexure RA7-Operational Guidelines 

Annexure RA8a-c-Core Zone Diagrams 

PAGE 

1-5 

6-10 

11-12 

13-32 

33-70 

71 

72 

73-74 

75-80 

81-89 

90-274 

275-277 



6. 

7. 

Annexure RA9-UNESCO Report 

Annexure RA10-Gchwihaba License 

Annexure RA10a-Employee's Report to Managing Director 

Annexure RA10b-Letter dated 26 April 2022 

Annexure RA11-Valuation Report 

Annexure RA12-Proposed Settlement letter dated-19 December 2022 

Annexure RA13-Email Correspondence 

Annexure RA14a-Hand Written Notes-24 December 2015 

Annexure RA14b-Email correspondence 

Annexure RA15-UNESC0 Report (N1432) 

Annexure RA16-Email Correspondence-2 December 2021 

Annexure RA17-Letter dated 6 December 2021 

Annexure RA18-26 January 2022-Update/ Analysis 

Annexure RA18a-Report prepared by Baker Geological services 

Annexure RA18b-Fraser McGill Report dated 7 April 2022 

Annexure RA19-0nline News Article -23 July 2021 

Confirmatory Affidavit 

Savingram 

DATED AT GABORONE ON THIS 11TH DAY OF APRIL 2023. 

278-283 
284-290 

291 
292 

293-337 

338-341 

342-344 

345 

346 

347-351 

352-359 

360 

361-376 

377-406 

407-421 

422-424 

425-426 

Applicant's Attor eys 
Extension 11, Plot 4858 

Lecha Close, Marakanelo Way 
GABORONE 

TO: THE REGISTRAR 
High Court 
MAUN 

AND TO: MINISTER OF MINERALS & ENERGY 
First Respondent 
Fairgrounds Office 
GABORONE 



AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Second Respondent 
Government Enclave 
GABORONE 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

