Case No: MAHMN - 000075-22

In the matter between:

ATTORNEY GENERAL

And

GCWIHABA RESOURCES (PTY) LT

MINISTER OF MINERALS & ENERG

MAUN HIGH COURT PRIVATE BAG 30, MAUN CIVIL REGISTRY

13 APR 2023

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED 11.2.... SIGNATURE

APPLICANT

FIRST RESPONDENT SECOND RESPONDENT

INDEX OF PLEADINGS VOLUME 2 - PART 2 OF 2

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PAGE
	Notice of Motion	1-5
1. 2.	Affidavit in Support Of Application For Condonation-Ofentse Ditsele	6-10
3.	Draft Order	11-12
3. 4.	Answering Affidavit	13-32
5.	Replying Affidavit	33-70
o.	Annexure RA1-Letter dated 23 January 2018	71
	Annexure RA2-Letter dated 16 February 2018	72
	Annexure RA3-Letter dated 02 August 2018	73-74
	Annexure RA4-Letter dated 16 February 2018	75-80
	Annexure RA5-RA6-Email Correspondence	81-89
	Annexure RA7-Operational Guidelines	90-274
	Annexure RA8a-c-Core Zone Diagrams	275-277

Annexure RA19-Online News Article –23 July 2021	425-424
Annexure RA18b-Fraser McGill Report dated 7 April 2022	422-424
	407-421
Annexure RA18a-Report prepared by Baker Geological services	377-406
Annexure RA18-26 January 2022-Update/Analysis	361-376
Annexure RA17-Letter dated 6 December 2021	360
Annexure RA16-Email Correspondence-2 December 2021	352-359
Annexure RA15-UNESCO Report (N1432)	347-351
Annexure RA14b-Email correspondence	346
Annexure RA14a-Hand Written Notes-24 December 2015	345
Annexure RA13-Email Correspondence	342-344
Annexure RA12-Proposed Settlement letter dated-19 December 2022	338-341
Annexure RA11-Valuation Report	293-337
Annexure RA10b-Letter dated 26 April 2022	292
Annexure RA10a-Employee's Report to Managing Director	291
Annexure RA10-Gchwihaba License	284-290
Annexure RA9-UNESCO Report	278-283

DATED AT GABORONE ON THIS 11TH DAY OF APRIL 2023.

COLLINS CHILISA CONSULTANTS
Applicant's Attorneys

Extension 11, Plot 4858 Lecha Close, Marakanelo Way

GABORONE

TO:

THE REGISTRAR
High Court

MAUN

AND TO:

MINISTER OF MINERALS & ENERGY

First Respondent Fairgrounds Office

GABORONE

AND TO:

ATTORNEY GENERAL Second Respondent Government Enclave

GABORONE